## **UNDERTAKING TO INDEMNIFY**

In consideration of the owners, Maple Lodge Management Committee, making Maple Lodge available to the hirers (who are not members of the Guide or Scout Associations) on the terms set out below, the Maple Lodge Management Committee requires the following undertaking to be completed:

The Hirer undertakes to indemnify Maple Lodge Management Committee against all losses in respect of damage to the premises or to property belonging to Maple Lodge Management Committee and against all claims made by any person for personal injury or loss of or damage to any other property arising out of the hiring and caused by the negligent act, error or omission of the hirer, or members or guests of the hirer.

The hirer further undertakes to effect and maintain in force for the period of the hiring an insurance policy covering Third Party Liability, including all liabilities referred to above, for a Limit of Indemnity of not less than £1,000,000 (one million pounds) and to produce the Policy on request to any authorised member of the Maple Lodge Management Committee

Signed \_\_\_\_\_\_

On behalf of the Hirer

Date \_\_\_\_\_